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Florida Public Service Commlsolon 
Division of Adminletration, Room C 
101 East Caineo Street 
Tallahassee , F~ 32399 · 0850 

• 
Oct obe r 13. 19~'/ 

OVERNIGHT 

so DEPO-srr 

D6S 4 • 

' t ' (I ~~ jl., I t 
DATE 

OCT 14 1997 

RE: Application f o r Approval o f Ass1gnment o f Ex t uu ng 
Trl ~07· 140 8~7~ Certificate t o a Noncc rt1fi c ated Company 

f•• <07 7~9C6H 

lm•IIM""C com 
Dear Sir/Mad am: 

Enclosed f o r filing are the o rig 1nal and t welve ( 111 COJ»••n 
of t he above - referenced applicntio n o f Te .l co IH ll lnq, '"' 
The company requests the Comml nnl on .w rll qu 1· .. , t II,,.,,, ,. 
H3537 originally rpnnto•d t o Tel cu IJ<-v e l o pmc nt Or o up o f 
Dehwa re, lnc . 

Telco Billings, Inc. will a c c e p t the r·ateu. te r ms a nd 
condic:iono of the present Telco Develo pme nt Cr o up o l 
Delaware, Inc. Florida Tariff . Tariff labe ls drc pro v i ded 
with this applicat ion to revise t he p resent Tt· lco 
Development Group , I nc . tariff . 

Also enc losed is a c hec k 1n the amo unt o f $250 to cove l t he 
filing fee. 

Please acknowledge r ece1pt of t h is f lllng by t'etu rn lng, 
filed stamped, the ext t'a copy o f this JeLLct r n thr• 
self - addressed etamped e nve l ope provided f o t tha l purpono· 

l ll'ay be reached at ( ~ 07) 740 · 8 5 75 with anr qu~et l<, n s . 
comments o r corr espondence regard >ng t h t s ,oppltca t 1on 
Tha nk you f o r your assistanc e. 

~ .. ~/~ 
T omas M. f'o rroe 
Consultant: to 
Telco Billing, Inc . 

cc : c. Lucao - THI 
to file: TBI - FL 
TMX# FLi9700 

DOCUMf ~ ' I·' v r ~Fl-Of<T E 

I 0550 OCT 14 ~ 



.. 
Application form 

Authority to Proyide Inttrexgbanqt Ttltgoamuoicationt Stryice 

Bttwttn Pointl Within tht Stttt oC f lorida 

1'o' Florida PUblic Service Commission 
Divisio n of Records and Reporting 
101 Eaot Oa Jnos Str eet 
Tallahassee. Flori da 32399-0850 
(904) 488 -4733 

This package includes the original and t we lve (12) copies o f Lhe 
application along with a non-refundabl e applicat:lon ree o ( $250.00. 

FORH PSC/CMU 31 (1 1/91 ) 
Page 1 



• • 1. Tbb b &II applic a tion f or• 

:2 • 

( ) Original Authority (new company) 
( I Approval o f tranafer (to another cer t1f1cated 

company ) 
CXI Approval o f aaa~gnment oC exist1ng cert1f1 cate 

(to a ooncertltlcated company) 
1 ) Approval for transfer o { control (To another 

certificated company . 

Select what type o f buainaaa your comp&Dy will be 
conducting (check all that apply) • 

I I Pao ili t iaa b aaed c arrier 
oper a t es or pl ans t o 
telecommunications s witches 
fac il itiea In Florida. 

c-ompany ownu a nd 
own nnd ope tdl~ 

and tranumteoton 

l XI Alternative Operato r Service - compony proyideg o r 
pions to proyldc alternative o perator servlc~o fez 
lXCs: or toll optrat or services to c a ll aggregator 
locations ; or clcarlnghouac services ro bil l ouch 
calls. 

I l Raaallar - company has o r plans to have one o r "" r' 
awitchea but prlnw111ly leaoeo the t rM1nm1111 1 "' 
facilities o f other carriero. 81llo 1to ~n 

customer base Cor a ervices used . 

( I Switcblaaa rabillar company has no owl t ch 0 1 

transmissio n facilltieo but m~ty have a lJllllnrJ 
computer. Aggregates traft ic to obta i n bulk 
discounts from underlying carrier. Rebi llo end 
users at a rate a bove its discount but generally 
below t:he rate "nd users would pay for unaqgre1Jated 
traff ic. 

I I Call aggregator company contracts with 
unaf filiated enti tles to obtain bulk/volumP 
discounts unde r multi location discount plans from 
certain underlying C•\Trtere a sSOCitlled With 11uc·h 
aggregated telec~~unlcatione buotneos. 

PORH PIC/CMU ) I 111/,11 
PA!JO l Flort.cU Apph c a u. )n of 

To leo Bill ""1· lne 



. 
], Maae of oo~tlon, partnarahip, coope~ve, joint venture 

or aole proprietorabip: 

Telco Billing, Inc. 

4 . Name un4er vbiob the applicant will do buaine•• (f ictitious 
naae, etc . ) : 

Telco Billing, Inc. 

5. National a44reaa (including atreet nama~ number, poe t off i ce 
box, city, atate and ~ip coda l. 

Telco Billing, Inc. 
4219 Lafayette Center Drive 
Chantilly, Virginia 201Sl 

6. Plorida a44reaa ( inc luding etreet nama ~ number , po:t off ice 
box, city, atate an4 zip codal. 

Same as above . 

7. Struc ture o f o rganization: 

( I Individual 
(XI Foreign CorporaLlon 
( I Oeneral Partnerohlp 

( ) Other, 

Corpor.lllon 
Fore1gn Partneruhlp 
Limlted P.:utnerohlp 

8. If applicant ia an in4ivi4ual or partnarahip , plaaae g ive 
nama, title and addreaa o t aole propri eto r or partne r a . 

Not applicable . 

(a ) Provide proof of ca.pliance with the foreign part .ne r abip 
atatute (Chapt er 6l0 . 169 PSI , it a ppl icable . 

(b) Indicate i f the indi vidua l o r any o f t he partne r • have 
previ oue ly been: 

( 1 1 adjudged bankrupt. mentally 1ncompclenl, 01 t uund 
guilty of any fel ony ot of <~ny c :lm•·· u : wlwther 
such actiono mny reooull from pend1ng p: oc<•.,dlngo. 

(2) officer, director, partner or otockholdP: In '' "Y 
other Florida cert 1 f icatcd telephone comp<~ny I! 
yea, g.ive name of company and rclalionoldp It no 
longer aaaociated wllh tht' Coc:"pony. gtvl' :t'ason wh1• 
not. 

l'OIU4 PSC/OIU ll (11/UI 
PAge l Ylorl~ Appll~Atlon o t 

T•l l tl1lng Inc 



9. If • (a ) Proof fr0111 the Florida Secretary o f State that the 
applicant baa authority to operate in Flo rida . 

Corporate charter number : ~e Attachment I 

(b) Name and addreee of t he ccapany• e Florida reghtend 
agent . 

CT Corporation System 
1200 South Pine Island Road 
Plantation. Florida 33324 

(c) Provide proof of coapliance wi th t.be Uctitioue na.me 
etatute (Chapter 855.09 PS), if applicable . 

Pictitioue name reghtration number. Not Appllcable-

(d) Indicate if any of tbe officera, director•, or a ny o r the 
teo large1t 1tockboldera have p r evioue l y been: 

(l) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, or found 
guilty of any f elony or of any crime, or whe ther 
eucb action• may reeult f rom pending proceedi oge. 

No officer, direc~or or stockholder of the company 
has been adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, 
or found guilty of any felony or of any crime. No 
officer, director or otockholder oC the company are 
involved in proceed1ngs which may result In such 
action. 

(l) officer, director, partner or e tockbolder in any 
other Florida c ertifica t ed telapnone COIOP&DY· I! 
yee, give name of company and re l ationahip. If no 
longer aeeooiated wi th t he colOPany, give reaDon wby 
not . 

The following individuals are officers, dl1ectors 
and stockholders in the companie9 listed b~low: 

Henry G. Luken, I II CEO , .Trouourer and Chairman 
Donald A. Burne President , Secreta 1 ;· and 
Director 

Qhl ' Soyc g! Flotida. Inc. tl/Q/. , Ui.ll .. :.; (\ 'iJ:' 

Qlol & Sayg pC florida , Aloha Inc . 

Qiol " Saye o f Florida. Beta, I~ 

piol ' Say<: o f Florida. Gamma Inc 

PiAl i SIIV!l gf El!.2ddA, Ps:ltil Ins::, 

FORM PSC/CMU 31 (11/tll 
P&ge 4 fl or idA Applle•tton or 

Telco Billtng, tnc 



1'0 , Who wUl ••• &I lhhon with t he Co .. a lon i n r"oard t u 
(pleaaa give naJile, t i tle , adt'lr••• a nd l el•phun a nWIIba rl• 

(a ) Th e app l i c ation• 

Thomaa H. Fnrre 
COI\8Ul l o lll. LO Talco Billing , Inc. 
Technologies Management , Inc. 
P.O . Dr awe r 200 
Wi nter Park, F~ 32790·0200 
Telephone: 14 07) 7 4 0·8575 
Facs imile : (4 07 ) 740·0613 

(b) Official Point of Contao t for t h e ongoing oper ation• o f 
the coarpany 1 

Bryan Rachlin 
Te lco Billi ng, Inc . 
4219 Lafayette Center Drive 
Chant i lly, Virginia 20151 
Telephone: 1703) 631· 5600 
Facsimi le : (703) 903-3430 

(c) Tariff• 

Thoma s H. Forte 
Consultan t to Telco Billing, Inc. 
Tec hnologie a Management, I nc. 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Wint er Park, FL 32790·0200 
Tel ephone : (4 07) 740·8575 
Fac s imile : (4 07) 7 4 0·0613 

Bryan Rachlin 
Telco Bi lling, Inc . 
4 219 Lafayecte ceuter Drive 
Cha ntil ly, Virginia 20151 
Telephone : (703) 63 1 ·5600 
Facsimile : (703) 803·3430 

11. Liet cha etatee in wh i c h the app l i c ant : 

(e ) Sae op e rated aa an i n teraxcbange c a rrie r . 

None 

(b) Haa app1ioa t i one pend ing t o be c erti f ica t ed • • an 
interexcbange c arr i er . 

None. 

(c) Ie c e rtifica t ed to operat a ae an int e r excbang e carrier . 

None 

PORM PSC/CHU 31 (11/91 ) 
Page S Plor1da Application o f 
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(d) Baa ba .... aniad authority to oparat~ an interexchanga 
carrier and tba oir cu..tancea involved. 

None. 

(a) Baa bad regulatory 
telae •nicationa 
involved. 

pana1tiaa iapoaad l or violation• ot 
a t a tutaa and tba circuat~tanca• 

None. 

(f) Baa been involved in c ivil cour t proceeding• with an 
interexchallge carrier, local exchange carrier or other 
telaoommunicationa entity, and tbe ciroumatanoee 
involved. 

None. 

12. What aervioea will t ba applicant offer to o ther c artlt ied 
telephone 00111panieat 

I ) Paeilit1es 
(XI Billing and Collection 
( I Maintenance 

Operators 
Sales 

( I Other: 

13. Do you have a marketing program? 

No. 

14. Will your marketing program• 

( Pay commiasions? 
( Offer sales franchioes? 
( Off e r multi-level sales incentives? 
( Offer other sales incentives? 

15. &xplain any of the oft era checked in queation 13 (to whom. 
vhat aaount, type of franchiae, etc.) . 

Not Applicable 

16. Who vill receive the billa !or your aervice (check a ll that 
appl y ) ? 

( ) Residential customeru 
( ) PATS providers 
( I Hotelo & motels 
I I Universities 
I I Ocher: (specify) 

( ) Business cuocomero 
( ) PATS stacion eud -usero 
( ) Hotel & motel gueoto 
( ) Univ. dormitory reoldcnlo 

Any cuocomer who orders and uaes bi ll1ng Rnd collec t 10 11 

oervices provided by Telco Billing, lnc. End uoero will 
receive bilh from the LEC which reflect charges of othet 
cert ificoted entities Cor which Telco wi ll have provided the 
clearinghouse function. 

IPORM PSC/onJ ll 111/,11 
Poge ' Florl~ Appllcat&on ot 

Teleo 811linq, Jnc 



17. Plaaaa provi ... tha f ollowing (if applioJIIL)' 

(a ) tlill tha nama o f your company appear on the bill for your 
aarvicaa, and if not, who v ill the billad party contact 
to aak quaationa about the bill (provide naaa and phone 
number) and how ia thia info rmation provided? 

Yes, in s ome cases the name o ( Lhe company may be on Lhe 
bill a long with the name o! the certifi cated entlty for 
whom Tel co provides clearinghouse serv1 ceo. 

(b) Tbe naaa and addreaa of t .he fira vho wi ll b i ll f or your 
aervica. 

Not 1\pplicabl c 

18. Plea .. aubait tha propoaad t arif f under whic h the company 
plana to bailin oparation. Uae the f o rmat r aquired by 
Cc.aiaaion Rula lS- 24 . 48S (exaJ~q~le enc loaed). 

See Attachment II . 

PORK PSC/CMU Jl lll/91) 
Page 7 Plo rid& Applica tion o l 

Te l co Billing. Inc 



19. The applioan ... ill provide the following ~erexchange carrier 
eervioea (Check all that apply) 1 

MTS wi th distance sensitive per mlnute rates 
Method of access is FGA 
Method o( access i s FOB 
Mechod o! access is FOD 
Method o f acceoo is 800 

MTS wich rouce opecific rateo per minute 
Mechod of access io FGA 
Method of access is FOB 
Method of access is FGD 
Method of access is sou 

MTS with statewi de flac rates per minute 
not distance oensitive) 
Method of access is FGA 
Method of access is FOB 
Method of acceas is FGD 
Me thod of access ie 800 

(i.e. 

MTS for pay te l ephone s ervice pr~viders. 
Block of time calling plan (Reach. Out Flodda, 

Ring America, ecc.l 
aoo Service (toll free) 
WATS type service (Bulk or volume discount) 

Me thod of access is via dedicated facilltieo 
___ Method of access ia via switched facilities 
Private line services (Channel Services) 

(For ex. 1.544 mbps, DS · 3, etc. I 
Travel service 

Method of access is 950 
___ Method of access is 800 
900 service 
Operator Services 

Availabl e to presubscribed customers 
Available to non presubecribed customers (for 
exAmple , p!!trons of hotels, otudenta in 
universities, patients i n hospitals 

___ Available t o inmates 
Services included are : 

Station assiotancc 
Person to person assistance 
Dir ectory assistance 
Operator verify and interrupt 
Conference calling 

20. What doe a t.be end user dia.l for each of the interexohange 
carrier service• that were cheoked .ln eervioe.. that were 
checked in services included (above). 

None. Telco does not of fer intercxchn ngc c..>:-de1 oerv !ceo . 

.21. Other 1 None 

I'ORH I•BC/CMU J l Cli/Pll 
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A~CANI ACKHOWLEQGMENI STAT~ 
1. REGULATORY ASSESSM£1'/T FEE : I understand that a 11 te 1 ephone 

companies muat pay a regulatory assessment fee 1n the amount 
o f .15 of one percent of 1ts gross operAting revenue drrlvPrl 
from intrastate business. Regard1 flno of thl' <JI UUIJ OJI''"" lwf 

revenue of a company. a ml n I mum annu<'l IISo,.oom,.nt t rr o f $'•!J 
ia required. 

2. GROSS RECEIPTS TAX : I understand that all telephone compan1es 
must pay a gross receipts tax of one and one -half percent, or 
currently applicable rates, on all intra a~d lnte•otate 
business . 

3. SALES TAX: I understand that a seven percent o~les t~x. o r 
other currently applicable percentage. muot be paid on Intra 
and interstate revenues. 

~ . APPLICATION FEE: A non- r e fundabl e 
$250.00 must be 
appliC4t1on. 

appllclJll on fl'e of 
oubmlttcd with t.he 

5. LEC BYPASS RESTRICTIONS: I acknowledge t he Commiootnn'u 
policy that interexchange carr I era aha II not conJitt u•·t 
facilitiea to byp••• the LEes without f1rat demonotratlng · o 
the Commission that the LEC cannot of fer the needed fac tlltleo 
at a competitive price and In a timely manr .. r . 

6. RECEIPT AND UNDERSTANDING OF RULES: I acknowledge receipt and 
understanding of the Florida Public Service Commionlon• u Ruleo 
ond Orders relating to my provision o f interexch~ngc telephone 
service in Florida. I also understand that 1t Ia my 
responaibility to comply with all current ~nd luturr 
Commission requirements regarding interexchange telephone 
service . 

7. ACCURACY OF APPLICATION: By my oignat•Jre below, 
tile l!ccuracy of the i nformation cont411ned In tht o 
and aasocia t ed at tachments. 

~d ryRaCil 
6ent 

7elco Billin,, Inc . 

Date 

APPENDICES 
A • Certificate ot Transfer Statement 
8 Customer deposita and advance payment• 
C Intrastate network 
D Florida telephone exchanges and F.AS r outeo 
F. Oloaaary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
I Plorida Secretary of State Regiotretion 
II · Proposed Tar ifl 

I'OIU< PSC / 041.1 l1 (I I It I I 

olllCOt t O 
appl l ciltlon 

P•g• ' Plor1~ Appltc•Lton o f 
Telco IUlll""l · tnc 



• APPENDI X A • CERTI F I CATE Of TRJINSFEB STATEMENT 

I, Bryan Rachlin , current holder of cert: i f lca t e number 

3537 , have r e viewed t his application and join in the 

petitioner's r eque s t. 

a c 
to.-~o"! dent 

Telco Developmen~ Cr oup of 
Delaware , Inc. 



• APPENDIX B • CUSTOMER DEPOSITS AND AQVAHCE PAYMENTS 

A statement of how the Commiooion can be aooured o r the 
security o f the customer'& deposits and advance payments ~~Y 
be responded to in one o r the follow i ng wayo lappl lcnnt 
please check one) : 

I X) 

( ) 

Date: 

The applicant will not collect 
deposita nor will it col lect 
payments for service morl" thon or~o• 
month in advance. 

The appli cant will file wi t h thP 
Commiooion and ""'intain a au1ety 
bond In an amount equal to the 
current balance of depoeltB and 
advance payments 1n e xcess o( one 
month . (Bond must acconpany 
application. l 

) 
/ ~~t(: 

• Aft"YliRaCI\1 in 
l..preoi dent 
Telco Billing, Inc. 



• APPENDIX C • INIRASTATE NET\iORK 

1. POPa A4draaaaa whara l ocatad, and indioata if owned o r l aaaad . 

ll None. 2) 

3) 4 ) 

2. SWl:TCBISa Add.raaa wbara loca t ed, by typa o f awitoh a nd 
indicate if owned o r laaaad. 

l) None . 21 

3 ) 4) 

). TRANSMISSION P'ACILITU:S1 POP-to-POP !ao iliti .. by t ypa o f 
facilitiaa haiorowava, !ibar ooppar . aatallita, a te,) and 
indicate if owned or laaaad . 

POP- to· POP OWNt:RS!! II' 

l) None 

2) 

) ) 



4 . O~OIMATXHO ~VICB1 Plaaaa provide t~liat of exchange• 
where you are propoalng t o provide originating aarvic a withln 
thirty (30) daya after the affective data o f the certificate. 
(App~lx D) 

Statewi de . 

5. TRAFFIC R•STRICTIONS• Plaaaa e xpla in how the applic ant wil l 
comply with the I.A.I!A raquireJDanta contained in COlllllladon Rulo 
25-24.471 (4 ) (a) (copy ancloaad) . 

NOt: aJ:plicable. 

6. ctJliJlD"T I'LOIUDA XNTRASTATI 8UVICI81 Applicant baa ( ) or 
baa not (X) pravioualy provided intraatata tolocoamunica t iona 
ln Plorida. If t .ho anawar ia b£a, fully daacribe tho 
following• 

(a) What aarvioaa have bean provided and whan did tbaaa aarvica 
bagln7 

Not a pp licable. 

(b) If the aarvicaa are not currently offered , whon ware they 
diac:ontlnuad? 

Not applicable. 

/~tf~~k B(Yan ac 
P~denl 
Telco B1lling, I nc. 

Date : 



• APPENDIX D • f!.OR! Ql\ TtLf:PIIONE EXC'!II\NOES 1\NQ t:AS KOUT!;:, 

Describe the aervice area in which you hold youtocl( 
provide service by telephone company exchange . 
services lioted in your tari(( arc not. o ff e r ed 
locations , ao indicate. 

out to 
If all 
Ill o~ll 

In an effort t o assist you, at.Loched 10 n l1ot. ol ma)Ot 
exchanges in Florida showing t.he small cxcha ngeu wiLh which 
each has extended area service ( EAS ) • 

Jackaonville 
Gainesville 
Daytona Beach 
Ocala 
Orlando 
Cocoa 
Melbourne 
West Palm Beach 
Miami 
Pensacola 
Panama Cicy 
Tallahaasee 
Titusville 

Tompa 
Clearwat.e r 
St. Petersburg 
Ulkeland 
Winter Par·k 
Ft. t.auderdale 
Pompano Beach 
Holly..oood 
Nort.h Dad!' 
Sarasota 
Ft. Myers 
Nap les 

Telco Billing, Inc. intendo t.o o((er oervlce throughout. 
the St~tte of Florida. 

6:_' ) 
. Bry~~?~~~=---------­

p .t:e1fl dent 
Telco Billing, Inc. 

Date: __ ~10~~~~~~k~1-----------------



• • 

ATIACHXIHT I 

Al!tl!OBITX TO OPIBAII IN f L9RIDA 



• 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT o•• STATE SAndra B. Mllrth.am 

Secnot.vy of SuiA' 
February 13, 1997 

CECILE I. LUCAS 
TELCO COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 4219LAFAYETTE CENTE DRIVE CHANTILLY, VA 20151 

Re: Oocu~tNumberF~1325 
The Amendment to the Application of a Foretgn CorporatJon lor TELCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP OF DELAWARE, INC. wnlch changed its n11me to TELCO BILLING, INC., a Delaware corpora!lon authorized lo transact business on Aorida. was flied on February 8, 1997. 
Should you hava arry questions regArding thiS mllltor. please tolophono (904) 487-6050. the Amendment Filing Section. 
Velma Shepard 
Corporate SJ>eclallst 
Division ol CorporatiOn Lauer Number 897A0000765? 

Divfaton o( Corporl'ltion• · P.O. UOX 6.127 ·Tallahaaue, Ylonda 32:114 



ra.co • • PROm CORPORATION APPlJCATION BY FOREIGN PROnT CORPOIU TJON TO nu: AMl!.NOMt.":''T TO APPLICATION FOR AU1'H0RlZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINl-.:SS IN n~ORIDA {l'umw1t to 1 607 .I S04. f S.) 

S£CT10NI 
( I ·l MtiST U COI>U't.r:nll) ·-· 

.. ~) 
-", 
\:.> 

\ o· 
' . 

L Tolco oave lop~ent Group o f Del~vare. Inc . ~ 
~ .-- -:-WIIK of _.~oo u ''•""' ... ahc-. ol 11>c ~ <~ s~ 

2. _ _;;D.;.:o.;.:l.;.:a..:.v.;.:e.:..r;:.•---..-.,-..-..,..~--- --­l;c;;po;iild ....,.. t ..... 0/ 

SECT10N D (4·1 OOWL.ETl ON\. Y T1tt J.lt'UCAAU: 014'1Cl:SJ 

iu junu:l .. coOII of ~?r _ _:D.:;.•.:;.l.:.a..:.v.:.• .:..r•.;__ ____ _ 
~ T•lco Bill ing, I nc. 

· .... 

H&~Moi c~.tl'Ctdil m lddia, tlllldia ecarpc;r;d(il· ,,CIQ:lp&A'(' at ""i'(tijiiQCiiCCL oc ~.-.ttfi,.t.»,M - ,:NC 
(-'QOQII'IIl'd i• ,.. ...,.. ol ct. co pcwa:lw. 

6 lf the ~ cUn,u lb: pc.tlod of duratiOil. ondv ar.e new pcnt>d "' dur.uon 

No Chanqe 

Bryan K. Rac hl i n Pr••s l dl"n t T ,;;a 011 ,. ...... ._ ---- -,.,,,::-------

lUh t I U 



l 

• • 

ATTACHKJNI I I 

PROPOSID TAJ!Ipp 

Labele are attached for the conversion of che cxloting 
Telco Development Group of Delaware, Inc. to the T~Ico 
Billing, Inc . tarif!. 



Telco Billing, Inc. ... Telco Billing, Inc. ~Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc . 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco ~illing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc . Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Dilling, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Dilling, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. 



Telco Billing, Ina. • Telco Billing, Inc. ~Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Ino. Telco Bill i ng, Ina. Telco Bill ing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc . Telco Billing , Inc. 

Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Ina. 

Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Bi lling, Inc . 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billi.ng, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, I nc. 

Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. 

Telco Billing, Ina. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Ina. 

Telco Billing, I nc. Telco Billing, Inc. Telco Billing, Inc . 



Bryan Rachlin, President . Brya n Rachlin, Pr esident 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 4ll9 La fayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 · 5600 (703 ) 631·5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Pr esiden t 
4219 Lafaye t t e Center Or 
Chanti l l y , VA 22021 
("/0)) 63 1-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantilly , VA 22021 
(703) 631 -5600 

Brya n Rac hl in , President 
4219 La fayette Cente r Or 
Chanti lly, VA 22021 
(703) 63 1· 5600 

Bryan Rachlin , Pres ident 
4219 Lafayette Cent er Or 
Chantil ly, VA 22021 
{703 I 631 · 5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4219 La fa ye t te Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(~03) 631 · 5600 

Brya n Ra chl i n, Presi dent 
4219 La fa ye tte Cent er Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(?03) 631·5600 

Bryan Rachlin , Pres i de n t 
4219 La fayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 220 21 
(703) 631·5600 

Bryan Rachl in, Pres i de n t 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantilly , VA 22021 
(7031 631·5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Presi de n t 
4219 La faye t te Center Dr 
Chanti lly , VA 22021 
(703) 631·5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Pres i den t 
4219 La f ayette Cent e r Or 
Chantilly, VA 2202 1 
(703) 631 •5600 

Bryan Rachl i n, Pres ident 
4219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chanti lly , VA 22021 
(703 ) 631 - 5600 

Bryan Rachl i n, President 
4219 Lafayette Cente r Dr 
Chant illy, VA 2202 1 
(703 ) 631 -5600 

Bryan Rachl i n , President 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
{703) 631· 5600 

Bryan Rachl i n , Pres i de nt 
4219 Lafayette Center or 
Chanti lly, VA 22021 
(703) 631· 5600 

Bryan Rac hlin, President 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chan t illy, VA 22021 
(703 ) 631 -5600 

Brya n Rachlin , President 
421 9 Lafayett e Cent e r Dr 
Chant illy, VA 22021 
(703 ) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Preside n t 
42 19 La fayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 -5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22 02 1 
( 703) 631-5600 

~Bryan Rachl i n, Preo iden t 
4219 Lafa yette Center Dr 
Chantil l y , VA 22021 
(70J) 631·5600 

Brya n Rachlin, President 
4219 Laf~tyettn Cl"ntcr 01 
Chont ill y, VA 22021 
(703) 6~1-5600 

Bryan Rachlin. President 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantill y, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Ra c hlin, Pres ident 
4219 Lafoyette Center Ot· 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 6)1 !>600 

Bryan Rac hlin, Presldenl 
4219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 · ~600 

Brya n Rach lin. President 
4219 La! ayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
('103) 631 · 5600 

Bryan Ra chlin. President 
4219 La fayette Center Dr 
Cha ntilly, VA 22021 
1703 I 631 · 5600 

Brya n Rachlin , President 
4219 La fayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 63 1 · 5600 

Brya n Rachlin , President 
4219 La fa yette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(7031 6Jl · 5600 

Bryan Rachlin , President 
4219 La fayette center Or 
Chanti l l y, VA 22021 
(703) 631 · 5600 



• Aryan Rachlin, President Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 4 219 Lafayette Center Or 
Chantilly, VA 220 21 Chantilly, VA 22021 
( 703) 631-5600 (703) 6 31 -5600 

Bryan Rach lin, Presi dent 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(70)) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chanti lly, VA 22021 
( 703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
( 703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Pres ident 
4219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chanlilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 - 5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chnnt1lly, VA 22021 
1703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 l.nfayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

B1yau Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
1 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Presld~nt 

42 19 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
42 19 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703 ) 631 -5600 

Bryan Rachlin, Pres1dent 
421 9 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin , President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 -5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
421 9 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
1703 l 63 1 - S600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(70)) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 2 1 9 Lafayette Ce nter Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Cha ntilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 - 5600 

Bryan Rachlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

• Bryan Rachlin, Preetdent 
4 219 La!ayette Cenlt' J Ill 
Chant ill y, VA 22021 
('10)) 611 S600 

Bryan Machlin, President 
4 219 Lafayette Center ~· 
Chanl!lly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryon Rachlin, Prn••IMnnt 
4 219 L.aflly,.ao Cent'" no 
Cham Illy, VA 2'1021 
(703) 6ll - 5600 

Bryan Rachl1n, Preotdcnt 
4 2 1 ~ Lafayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachltn, Prestdent 
4 219 Lafayette Center Dr 
Chant i lly, VA 22021 
(703) 6 31-5600 

Bryott Rachlin , President 
421 9 L.afayette Ccntet Dr 
Chanti!ly, VA 22021 
(703) 631 - 5600 

Bryan Rachl1n, Preoldent 
4219 L4fayntte Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(703) 631-5600 

Bryan Rachl1n, Pres1dent 
4219 La!ayette Centl'r Dr 
Chant i lly. VA 22021 
C?Oll 631 - S60t> 

Bryan Rachlin, Preoident 
4219 L.afayette Center Dr 
Chantilly, VA 22021 
(103) 631 -5600 

Bryan Rachll n, Prl'o tdent 
421 9 (,Afllyett.,. Cl!nrl'r Dr 
ChOJILtl ly , VA 22021 
('lOll 6JI 5600 
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October 13, 1997 

OVI!RNlGIIT 

Florida Public Service Commlosion 
Division of Administration, Room C· ~O 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399·08~0 D6S 4 • 

DATE 

OCT 14 1997 

RE: Appli cat ion ro1 Ap.J.ll uval o f Aosignmcnt of Exu1t1ng 
ltl •on•o lSI\ Co t t 1L icale to a Nonccrt it icilted Company 
,., •01 1•o 06U Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed f or f iling are the origtnal and twelve 1121 cop1eo 
of the above-referenced application of Telco Btlling, Inc. 
The company requeots the Commloolon asoign Corti! u ;atc 
U3537 or iginally granted to Telco Development Gr oup of 
Delaware, Inc. 

Telco Bilhngo , Inc. wi ll accept the rateo, terms and 
conditions of the present Telco Development Croup of 
Delaware. Inc. Florida Tariff. Tartff labelP ore provtdcd 
with this application to revioe the· preoent Telco 
Development Group, Inc. tariff. 

Also enclosed is a check in the anv>unL o f $2~0 Lo cover Lhc 
filing fee . 

Please acknowledge rece1.pt o! this filing by returntng, 
filed stamped, the extra copy o! this letter tn the 
self-addressed stamped envelope provided !or that purpose . 

I may be re11ched at (4 07) 740·8575 wi th any questiona , 
comments or correspondence regarding this application . 
Thank you for your asoistance. 

/'I 

17706 
HIJMKit 

17706 

TWO HUIIDRf:D PI l"'''Y DOLLARS 

10/13/97 ••••••• $250.00 

l 
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